## For Immediate Release

## 13th Annual Future Music Forum Barcelona, September 25-27, 2024

**Barcelona, Spain** – The Future Music Forum (FMF) is pleased to announce its 13th annual conference, scheduled to take place from September 25th to 27th, 2024, in the vibrant city of Barcelona. This leading music industry event promises to bring together leading figures from across the global music landscape to discuss the future of music in the digital age.

The 2024 FMF conference will host a diverse lineup of speakers, including some of the most influential minds in music, technology, and media. Over the course of three days, attendees will have the opportunity to engage in thought-provoking discussions, participate in a range ofcomprehensive workshops, and expand their professional networks.

A highlight of the event is the introduction of a series of Mini Summits, focusing on Streaming Fraud, the inaugural FMF AI & Electronic Summits, The EMMA Music Manager's Summit along with the return of the MIDiA Research & Holistic Day Summits.

"We are excited to host the 13th edition of the Future Music Forum here in Barcelona, where industry leaders and creatives from around the world can come together to shape the future of music," said Niall Doorley, Founder of the Future Music Forum. "This year's forum will not only address key industry trends but also emphasize the importance of mental health and well-being in our fast-evolving sector."

The FMF invites music industry professionals, artists, producers, tech innovators, and scholars to join this enriching experience. Early bird registration is now open, with special rates available for students and independent artists.

For additional information, a detailed agenda, and registration options, please visit https://futuremusicforum.com/

**About Future Music Forum** The Future Music Forum Barcelona is an annual international music conference that gathers leading voices in the music, tech, and cultural sectors to discuss the latest trends and technologies shaping the future of the industry. Since its inception, FMF has been at the forefront of promoting innovation and collaboration in the global music marketplace.

**Contact:** Laura Pinyot Press Officer, Future Music Forum Email: partners@futuremusicforum.com